

Evaluation Report for Category B, Subcategory 3.14 Application

Application Number: 2014-5170

Application: New product label - Classification

Product: Bobbex Commercial Deer & Rabbit Repellent Concentrate

Registration Number: 32038

Active ingredients (a.i.): Capsaicin, Castor oil, Dried Eggs, Fish Meal Mixture, Fish oil mixture,

Garlic Oil, Meat Meal Mixture, Related capsaicinoids, Wintergreen oil

PMRA Document Number: 2562403

Purpose of Application

The purpose of this application was to register a new commercial end use product, Bobbex Commercial Deer & Rabbit Repellent Concentrate, for use as a deer and rabbit repellent. This product is a 100% repack of the registered domestic end-use product, Bobbex Deer & Rabbit Repellent Concentrate (Registration Number 29804).

Chemistry, Environment and Value Assessments

Chemistry, environmental and value assessments were not required for this application.

Health Assessments

A toxicology assessment was not required for this application.

The commercial use of Bobbex Commercial Deer & Rabbit Repellent Concentrate as an animal repellent is not expected to significantly increase the risk due to exposure from the registered domestic product, Bobbex Deer & Rabbit Repellent Concentrate. Occupational exposure is not expected to be of concern when workers follow label directions and wear personal protective equipment as stated on the label.

Conclusion

The PMRA has completed a review of all available information for Bobbex Commercial Deer & Rabbit Repellent Concentrate and deemed it sufficient to support full registration for commercial use as a deer and rabbit repellent.

References

None



ISSN: 1911-8082
8 Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, represented by the Minister of Public Works and Government Services Canada 2016
All rights reserved. No part of this information (publication or product) may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical photocopying, recording or otherwise, or stored in a retrieval system, without prior written permission of the Minister of Public Works and Government Services Canada, Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0S5.